
 

1 

 

 

 

 

HUA HONG SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED 

  

 

01347  

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 — 2026 2 12  — 

01347 688347) (“ ”)

 

 

 

◼ 6.599 22.4% 3.9%  

◼ 13.0% 1.6 0.5  

◼ 1,750 2,520 2,570  

 

 

◼ 6.5 6.6  

◼ 13% 15%  
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659,882   539,177   635,180  22.4 % 3.9 % 

85,464   61,426   85,854  39.1 % (0.5)% 

13.0 % 11.4 % 13.5 % 1.6     (0.5)    

(130,165)  (110,626)  (100,433) 17.7 % 29.6 % 

34,110   (40,468)  17,752  (184.3)% 92.1 % 

(10,591)  (89,668)  3,173  (88.2)% (433.8)% 

(8,069)  (6,596)  (10,363) 22.3 % (22.1)% 

(18,660)  (96,264)  (7,190) (80.6)% 159.5 % 

(2.8)% (17.9)% (1.1)% 15.1     (1.7)    

     

17,454   (25,199) 25,725  (169.3)% (32.2)% 

(36,114)  (71,065) (32,915) (49.2)% 9.7 % 

     

     

0.010   (0.015) 0.015  (166.7)% (33.3)% 

0.010   (0.015) 0.015  (166.7)% (33.3)% 

1,448   1,213  1,400  19.4 % 3.4 % 

103.8 % 103.2 % 109.5 % 0.6     (5.7)    

1.2 % (1.6)% 1.6 % 2.8     (0.4)    
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•  6.599 22.4% 3.9%

 

•  13.0% 1.6 0.5

 

•  1.302 17.7%

29.6%  

•  3,410 4,050

92.1%

 

• 810 22.3%  

•  1,870 80.6% 159.5%  

•  1,750 2,520 2,570

 

•  0.010  

• 1.2%  
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 2,402,064   2,003,993  19.9 % 

 282,926   205,128  37.9 % 

11.8 % 10.2% 1.6     

 (425,625)  (360,904) 17.9 % 

 54,170   21,984  146.4 % 

 (88,529)  (133,792) (33.8)% 

 (22,284)  (6,593) 238.0 % 

 (110,813)  (140,385) (21.1)% 

(4.6)% (7.0)% 2.4     

   

 54,881   58,108  (5.6)% 

 (165,694)  (198,493) (16.5)% 

   

   

 0.032   0.034  (5.9)% 

 0.032   0.034  (5.9)% 

 5,384   4,545  18.5 % 

106.1 % 99.5 % 6.6     

0.9 % 0.9 % -     

 
 
 
  

 

• 24.021 19.9%  

• 11.8% 1.6

 

• 4.256 17.9%  

• 5,420 146.4%

 

• 1.108 21.1%  

• 5,490 5.6%  

• 0.032  

• 0.9%  
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  634,431  96.1 %  512,677  95.1 %  121,754  23.7 % 

  25,451  3.9 %  26,500  4.9 %  (1,049) (4.0)% 

  659,882  100.0 %  539,177  100.0 %  120,705  22.4 % 

 

 
 

 

 

 

      

8   252,846  38.3 %  252,234  46.8 %  612  0.2 % 

12   407,036  61.7 %  286,943  53.2 %  120,093  41.9 % 

  659,882  100.0 %  539,177  100.0 %  120,705  22.4 % 

 

 

  

◼ 96.1%  

 

◼ 8 12 2.528 4.070  
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3  539,345  81.8 %  450,782 83.7 %  88,563  19.6 % 

4  72,825  11.0 %  48,120 8.9 %  24,705  51.3 % 

5  28,378  4.3 % 26,017 4.8 %  2,361  9.1 % 

  19,334  2.9 %  14,258 2.6 %  5,076  35.6 % 

  659,882  100.0 %  539,177  100.0 %  120,705  22.4 % 
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◼ 5.393 81.8% 19.6%

MCU CIS  

◼ 7,280 51.3% MCU

 

◼ 2,840 9.1%  

◼ 1,930 35.6% MCU IGBT
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  180,187  27.3 %  137,184  25.4 %  43,003  31.3 % 

  56,610  8.6 %  46,056  8.5 %  10,554  22.9 % 

  168,859  25.6 %  164,954  30.7 %  3,905  2.4 % 

  80,424  12.2 %  67,491  12.5 %  12,933  19.2 % 

  173,802  26.3 %  123,492  22.9 %  50,310  40.7 % 

  659,882  100.0 %  539,177  100.0 %  120,705  22.4 % 

 

 

 
  

◼ 1.802 31.3% MCU

 

◼ 5,660 22.9%

 

◼ 1.689 2.4% MOSFET

 

◼ 8,040 19.2% CIS  

◼ 1.738 40.7%
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65nm   186,687  28.3 %  129,033  23.9 %  57,654  44.7 % 

90nm  95nm  163,929  24.8 %  106,414  19.7 %  57,515  54.0 % 

0.11µm  0.13µm  69,767  10.6 %  70,233  13.0 %  (466) (0.7)% 

0.15µm 0.18µm  33,543  5.1 %  31,328  5.8 %  2,215  7.1 % 

0.25µm  1,852  0.3 %  2,724  0.5 %  (872)  (32.0)% 

0.35µm   204,104  30.9 %  199,445  37.1 %  4,659  2.3 % 

  659,882  100.0 %  539,177  100.0 %  120,705  22.4 % 

 

 
 

  

◼ 65nm 1.867 44.7%

MCU CIS RF  

◼ 90nm 95nm 1.639 54.0%

MCU  

◼ 0.11µm 0.13µm 6,980  

◼ 0.15µm 0.18µm 3,350 7.1%

MCU  

◼ 0.25µm 190 32.0%

 

◼ 0.35µm 2.041 2.3%

MOSFET  
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  419,635  63.7 %  344,594  63.9 %  75,041  21.8 % 

  146,724  22.2 %  124,037  23.0 %  22,687  18.3 % 

  83,454  12.6 %  64,619  12.0 %  18,835  29.1 % 

  10,069  1.5 %  5,927  1.1 %  4,142  69.9 % 

  659,882  100.0 %  539,177  100.0 %  120,705  22.4 % 
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( 8 ) 486 391 468 

 103.8% 103.2% 109.5% 

 

 

 

 1,448    1,213  1,400  19.4 % 3.4 % 

 

 
 

  

 
6 30    

◼ 4.196

63.7% 21.8% MCU  

◼ 1.467 18.3%

 

◼ 8,350 29.1% CIS RF

 

◼ 1,010 69.9% MOSFET MCU

 

◼ 486,000 8  103.8%  

◼ 1,448,000 19.4% 3.4%  
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   3,791   2,617   2,332  44.9 % 62.6 % 
7 126,374   108,009   98,101  17.0 % 28.8 % 

 130,165   110,626   100,433  17.7 % 29.6 % 

 

 
 

 3,932    3,481   3,625  13.0 % 8.5 % 

 15,228    20,450   13,762  (25.5)% 10.7 % 

 7,014    (48,664)  3,746  (114.4)% 87.2 % 

 1,261    (433)  1,843  (391.2)% (31.6)% 

 (8,414)   (20,406)  (18,249) (58.8)% (53.9)% 

 16,280    4,705   12,741  246.0 % 27.8 % 

 (1,191)   399   284  (398.5)% (519.4)% 

 34,110    (40,468)  17,752  (184.3)% 92.1 % 
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◼  1.302 17.7% 29.6%

 

◼  3,410 4,050

92.1%
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 246,026   348,783   184,150  (29.5)% 33.6 % 

 (585,659)  (1,484,688)  (253,296) (60.6)% 131.2 % 

 1,361,101    (50,929)  104,163  (2,772.5)% 1,206.7 % 

 34,759    (120,783)  22,816  (128.8)% 52.3 % 

 1,056,227    (1,307,617)  57,833  (180.8)% 1,726.3 % 

 

 
 

 

 14,453,772 12,511,666 

 5,289,541 3,502,618 

 9,164,231 9,009,048 

 36.6% 28.0% 

 
 

74,527  19,305 

558,956 242,589 

633,483 261,894 

 

  

 
8 = /  

◼ 2.460 29.5%

33.6%

 

◼ 5.857 6.335

360 3,660 1,360

120  

◼ 13.611 9.190

5.946 1,210 470

1.361 3,280 40  

◼ 6.335 5.590 12 7,450 8  
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215,511 223,302  

544,368  526,840  

282,053  257,067  

561,328  494,222  

10,135  22,150  

32,342  31,993  

4,960,960  3,904,733  

6,606,697  5,460,307  

330,370  275,064  

1,008,586   704,754  

403,748  340,686  

3,229  3,598  

89,049  66,498  

6,225  7,832  

15,014  14,341  

1,856,221  1,412,773  

4,750,476 4,047,534  

3.1x 3.3x  

3.6x 3.9x  

37 37  

83 85  

 

 
 
 

 www.huahonggrace.com  

◼ 2.571 2.821

 

◼ 4.942 5.613

 

◼ 2,220 1,010

 

◼ 2.751 3.304  

◼ 7.048 10.086

 

◼ 3.407 4.037

 

◼ 6,650 8,900

 

◼  47.505 3.6  

◼ 37  

◼ 83  

http://www.huahonggrace.com/


 

14 

 

 

659,882  539,177  635,180  

(574,418) (477,751) (549,326) 

85,464  61,426  85,854  

44,107  29,155  34,361  

(2,844) (39)  

(3,791) (2,617) (2,332) 

(126,374) (108,009) (98,101) 

-  (48,745) (203) 

(8,414) (20,406) (18,249) 

1,261  (433) 1,843  

(10,591) (89,668) 3,173  

(8,069) (6,596) (10,363) 

(18,660) (96,264) (7,190) 

   

17,454  (25,199) 25,725  

(36,114) (71,065) (32,915) 

    

0.010  (0.015) 0.015 

0.010  (0.015) 0.015 

1,736,132,077 1,718,222,223  1,731,461,953 

1,736,269,454 1,724,086,667  1,733,014,365 
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2,402,064  2,003,993  

(2,119,138) (1,798,865) 

282,926  205,128  

127,408  149,072  

(2,844) (39) 

(10,967) (9,628) 

(414,658) (351,276) 

(6,527) (33,395) 

(68,214) (97,113) 

4,347  3,459  

(88,529)  (133,792) 

(22,284)  (6,593) 

(110,813)  (140,385) 

  

54,881  58,108  

(165,694) (198,493) 

  

0.032   0.034  

0.032   0.034  

1,728,942,231  1,717,346,778  

1,729,052,605  1,721,085,846  
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6,676,442  6,162,217  5,859,117 

219,772  220,223  164,153 

64,482  65,141  77,761 

35,509  33,982  31,456 

150,222  147,349  139,799 

478,799  381,305  289,311 

221,849  41,142  21,008 

7,847,075  7,051,359  6,582,605 

   

215,511  223,302  221,905 

544,368  526,840  467,060 

282,053  257,067  270,461 

561,328  494,222  363,997 

10,135  22,150  18,324 

32,342  31,993  31,624 

4,960,960  3,904,733  4,459,132 

6,606,697  5,460,307  5,832,503 

   

330,370  275,064  298,372 

1,008,586  704,754  880,447 

403,748  340,686  280,704 

3,229  3,598  4,912 

89,049  66,498  57,563 

6,225  7,832  9,125 

15,014  14,341  31,115 

1,856,221  1,412,773  1,562,238 

4,750,476  4,047,534  4,270,265 

12,597,551  11,098,893  10,852,870 

   

2,787,096  2,056,802  1,917,235 

15,679  15,329  18,068 

35,964  17,714  10,948 

594,581  -  - 

3,433,320  2,089,845  1,946,251 

9,164,231  9,009,048  8,906,619 

   

4,987,482  4,982,556  4,938,457 

1,625,181  1,466,529  1,308,569 

6,612,663  6,449,085  6,247,026 

2,551,568  2,559,963  2,659,593 

9,164,231  9,009,048  8,906,619 
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(10,591) (89,668) 3,173  

195,876  142,306  187,269  

(1,261) 433  (1,843) 

62,002  295,712  (4,449) 

246,026  348,783  184,150  

   

(633,483) (1,546,384) (261,894) 

(3,557) -  (14,030) 

36,596  41,149  -  

14,785  20,547  22,628  

(585,659) (1,484,688) (253,296) 

   

919,025  84,551  99,923  

4,740  1,478  14,376  

(136,107) (91,518) (3,284) 

(32,834) (50,498) (4,971) 

(428) (401) (1,881) 

12,124  5,459  -  

594,581  -  -  

1,361,101  (50,929) 104,163  

1,021,468  (1,186,834) 35,017  

3,904,733  5,766,749  3,846,900  

34,759  (120,783) 22,816  

4,960,960  4,459,132  3,904,733  
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(88,529) (133,792) 

734,928  555,832  

(4,347) (3,459) 

7,940  40,914  

649,992  459,495  

  

(1,813,956) (2,779,857) 

(17,587) (17,618) 

(2,794) -  

49,186  41,149  

66,349  84,794  

(1,718,802) (2,671,532) 

  

34,411  3,642  

-  1,181,880  

2,018,029  289,285  

(1,076,224) (183,524) 

(79,680) (105,736) 

-  (36,247) 

12,124  5,459  

(4,025) (4,634) 

594,581  -  

1,499,216  1,150,125  

430,406  (1,061,912) 

4,459,132  5,585,181  

71,422  (64,137) 

4,960,960  4,459,132  
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